# 504449776 07/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4496477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIJAY GAJJALA	07/10/2017
GERSHOM L. PAYZER	02/10/2017
MEHMET ERKILIC	03/02/2017
CALEB S. ATWOOD	01/27/2017
MANUEL C. OVENA	01/27/2017
STEPHAN ZACHWIEJA	05/16/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15252162

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 314-302-1451

 Email:
 docket@bjfip.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360384-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLI L. TEMPLETON
SIGNATURE:	/Holli L. Templeton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

PATENT 504449776 REEL: 042955 FRAME: 0738

# Total Attachments: 12 source=360384-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page3.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page4.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page5.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page6.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page7.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page8.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page9.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page10.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page11.tif source=360384-01-Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 042955 FRAME: 0739

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360384.01 I Vijay Gajjala ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "REMOTE HARDWARE DEVICE CONVERSION" ("APPLICATION"), which: □ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed \_\_\_and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ the following Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;  $\boxtimes$  was filed on <u>August 30, 2016</u> and was given Application No. 15/252,162 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office"; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Vijay Gajjala

Printed Name in English

MS Docket No.: 360384.01

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360384.01

Г	] will he filed	I ΔSSICNOR harahu	authorizes, and requests,	
h			osoft Technology Licensing,	
		*	shington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	
			here in parentheses (filed	
			cation Noby	
			) this	
			ate, and Office, when known;	
Ø	] was filed on <u>A</u>	ugust 30, 2016 and was	given Application No.	
	<u>15/252,162</u> b	oy the following Office " <u>リ</u>	S - United States Patent and	
	Trademark Of	<u>'fice</u> ";		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and interest, including the right of d all other applications and patent	
derived the	refrom, such as		in whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
derived the United State	refrom, such as es, its territories	continuing applications, , and all foreign countrie	in whole or in part, in and for th	e
derived the United State ASSI	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au	continuing applications, , and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, A	in whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	e
derived the United State ASSI to insert th	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N	continuing applications, , and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, A	in whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE	e
derived the United State ASSI to insert th	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, , and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, A lo., filing date, and Offic	in whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE	e
derived the United State ASSII to insert th APPLICATIO	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, Alo., filing date, and Offication;	In whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to into the following table for an	e
derived the United State ASSII to insert th APPLICATIO	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, Alo., filing date, and Offication;	In whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to into the following table for an	e
derived the United State ASSII to insert th APPLICATIO	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, Alo., filing date, and Offication;	In whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to into the following table for an	e
derived the United State ASSII to insert th APPLICATIO	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, Alo., filing date, and Offication;	In whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to into the following table for an	e S
derived the United State ASSII to insert th APPLICATIO	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, Alo., filing date, and Offication;	In whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to into the following table for an	e S
derived the United State ASSII to insert th APPLICATIO	refrom, such as es, its territories GNOR hereby au ne Application N ON DERIVATIVES	continuing applications, and all foreign countrie thorizes, and requests, Alo., filing date, and Offication;	In whole or in part, in and for th s ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE to into the following table for an	e

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>360384.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Gershom L. Payzer

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Mehmet Erkilic</u> ("ASSIGNO of subject matter ("INVENTION") o " <u>REMOTE HARDWARE DEVICE CO</u>	disclosed and/or claimed in	
ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of the Way, Redmond, Washingth ATIVES), to insert here and given Application office	Technology Licensing, con 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed No by) this
	<u>t 30, 2016</u> and was given following Office " <u>US – Un</u>	
behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and exception priority, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as contunited States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("APF	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorized insert the Application No., for APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: <u>360384.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

M. Jahney	03/02/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Mehmet Erkilic	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 360384.01

	PAIENI A	1991GUMEN I	MS Docket No.: 360384.01	
inventor of s	ubject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed	I inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent RSION" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
		20 20 1 7 1 <sub>0</sub> 20 20 1 7 1 7 20 20	CENTRE ( AN A EXCENTION ), WINCH.	
Πv	vill be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auti	norizes, and requests,	
			t Technology Licensing,	
			gton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	
			e in parentheses (filed	
			л Noby	
tl	ne following O	ffice	) this	
Α	PPLICATION's Ap	plication No., filing date,	and Office, when known;	
(72)				
		<u>it 30, 2016</u> and was give		
		e following Office " <u>US – I</u>	<u> United States Patent and</u>	
<u>.1</u>	rademark Office":			
Microso	ft Technology Lic	ansina IIC a Washinata	on limited liability company, on	
			"), is entitled to, and is desirous	
			interest, including the right of	
			other applications and patents	
			vhole or in part, in and for the	
			PPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
ASSIGN(	OR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIG	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES	
to insert the A	opplication No., f	iling date, and Office In	to the following table for any	
	DERIVATIVES after	1	T	
Application N	J.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 360384.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Call atwood	1/27/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Caleb S. Atwood	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360384.01

inventor of	subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed a	inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent SION" ("APPLICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft tway, Redmond, Washing ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ffice and solication date, and given date, and given date, and given here	Technology Licensing, ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby) this
		<u>t 30, 2016</u> and was given following Office " <u>US – Ur</u>	
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived there	elf and its successors, the entire and exc ne INVENTION and the efrom, such as cont	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh	limited liability company, on, is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	<del>-</del>	•	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	e Application No., f N DERIVATIVES after	_	o the following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 360384.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Manuel Durana Inventor's Signature	1/27/17 Date
Manuel C. Ovena	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l Ster	han Zachwieia (".	ASSIGNOR") am the o	orioinal inventor or	an original ioin
		("INVENTION") discl		
		HARDWARE DEVICE C		
	ASSIGNEE'S lega LLC., One Micros LEGAL REPRESEI on thethe	ASSIGNOR hereby I representative, Mic oft Way, Redmond, W VTATIVES), to insert and given Appl Office	rosoft Technology ashington 98052 (A here in parenthe ication No.	Licensing, SSIGNEE'S ses (filedby) this
[Z]	was filad on Aug	uet 30-7016 and was	· aiuan Amnlicatian N	da.
icbi	was filed on <u>August 30, 2016</u> and was given Application No.			
	15/252,162 by the following Office " <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ":			
of acquiring, priority, in the derived there	the entire and e ne INVENTION and efrom, such as co	ors and assigns ("ASSI exclusive rights, title the APPLICATION (ar ntinuing applications and all foreign countric	and interest, includ nd all other applicati , in whole or in par	ling the right of ions and patents t, in and for the
		orizes, and requests, A		
		filing date, and Offi er they are known;	ice into the followir	ig table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	***************************************	···		
·····				
			······	

MS Docket No.: 360384.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

And the same of th	
	5 16 17
Inventor(s Šighature	Date
Stephan Zachwieja	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 07/10/2017